
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:581
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2000
MERGER OF NCCF SUPER BAZAR AND KENDRIYA BHANDAR .
RAGHUNATH JHA

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to merge the stationery departments o f Kendriya Bhandar, Super Bazar, NCCF, DGS&D and Printing and Stationery Department into one unit and place that unit under the Ministry of Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government is aware that the suppliers of NCCF are supplying low priced items in lesser quantity but are billing higher priced items of more quantities; and

(d) if so, the number of cases came to light and the action propose/proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINIS TE R O F STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRA INING AND DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SMT. VASUNDHARA
RAJE)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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